

## **COLLABORATION AGREEMENT**

This agreement is made between the Department of Mathematics , New Alipore College, Block – L, New Alipore, Kolkata 700053 and Centre for Pedagogical Study in Mathematics (CPSM ) at 4B Sammilani park , Santoshpur, Kolkata 700075.

- 1. The purpose of this Agreement is to develop academic and educational collaboration
- through sharing resources between the Mathematics Departments of the two Institutions and strengthening professional relations between the two Institutions.
- Both the departments undertake to promote and develop cooperation through various activities such as those listed below on the basis of equality and reciprocity:
  - 2.1 Exchange of students and faculty members between the institutions;
  - 2.2 Jointly Hosting seminars, talks and extension activities for academic excellence in the two institutions;
  - 2.3 Stuednts of the two institutions will have equal access to quality enhancement programmes organized by either of the institutions.

w Alipore College Block-I, New Alipore Kolkata - 700 053

Rita Chaudhuni

yadan Mahan

3-4, Sammilani Park, 1

H. O. D. Department of Mathematics New Alipore College L-Block, New Alipore Kolkata-700 053

ALCUTT 21829 Name .... Address :.... Rs. ..... Kolkata Collector Rd., 11, Netaji Subfia Rd., Amal Kr. Saha Kolkata-1 idensed Stamp Vendor laie

## MEMBERSON MONTENERS

Principal H. O. D. H. Dopartment of Mathematic

New Alipore College Block-I, New Alip**ore** Kolkata - 700 05**3** 

M. O. D. Department of Mathematics New Alipore College L-Block, New Alipore Kolkata-700 053

- 3. It is understood that implementation of any of the type of cooperation stated in clauses in clause 2 mentioned above shall depend upon the availability of resources and financial support at the institutions concerned.
- 4. This Agreement shall remain in force for three years if either institution does not terminate it by a minimum of a six month's written notification to the other institution.
- 5. This agreement may be extended after discussion by the representatives of both the institutions.
- 6. The agreement may at any time be revised or modified, by mutual consent, within the period agreed upon by way of clause 4 mentioned above.
- 7. This agreement shall enter into force upon signature of the following persons:

For New Alipore College

For CPSM

layden Dr. Jaydeep Sarangi

Principal New Alipore College Block-I, New Alipore Kolkata - 700 053

2022 Reto Chaudhui of Mathematic Rita Chaudhur D. HOD, Matthemattes Alipore Departer Alip New 053 L-Block, New 053 Kolkata-700.053

gita gire

Gita Giri

Vice President the For Pedagogical Studies in Mathematics (CPSM) B-4, Sammilani Park, Kolkata-700 075

Madan MohanCheb Dr. Madan Mohan Chel Secretary

General Secretary Centre For Pedagogical Studies In Mathematics B-4, Sammilani Park, Kol-75